There was an overutilization of fertilizer of about 50Kg in the model out of the average

of 100Kg available for cocoyam production. According to the farmers, fertilizer is made

available when farmers are far into the production period, sometimes at the middle of the

raining season. however, output was not properly optimized due to these limiting resources.

The sensitivity analysis of the plans to changes in some production variables was observed.

Usually as has been established by many researchers in the past, land and labour are variables

of utmost interest in such analysis (Igwe and Onyenweaku, 2013). In the first scenario, land

resource was increased by 50 percent, to see its effect on the optimum plan. In the second

scenario, labour was increased by 50% for the production to see their effect on the optimum

plan; in the third scenario, fertilizer was decreased by 50%. The sensitivity analysis showed

that a very small increase in the resources resulted in a very remarkable rise in the cocoyam

output.

Table 6: Sensitivity analysis for optimum plan for cocoyam production

Resource Unit Original

value

Radial

movement

Slack

movement

Projected

value

Land Ha 1.0 0.00 0.00 1.00

Seed Kg 3000 0.00 -2700 300

Labour  Man-days 0.4 0.00 -0.075 0.025

Fertilizer Kg 100 0.00 -50.00 50.00

Output  Kg 1.0 0.00 90.00 91.00

CONCLUSION

 On the findings of this study, it could be concluded that cocoyam farmers are

economically inefficient. Majority of the farmers were experiencing decreasing returns to

scale. By operating on an optimal scale (CRS). Thus, the sensitivity analysis showed that

resource allocation patterns in the optimum plan were remarkably different from that in the

existing plan. However, input wastage could be reduced through improvement on farmer’s

education level, access to contact with extension agents and as well as linkage to credit will

enhance farmer’s productivity through adoption of improved production practices